54 Written Answers to

[RATYA SABHA]

Unstarred Questions

1 2 3

41. Baitarmi West Kerala State Electricity Board, Orissa Hydro Power Generation Corp., Ltd. and Gujarat Power Corp. Ltd.

42, Mandakini-B Assam State Mineral Dev Corp. Ltd, Meghalaya State Mineral Dev Corp.
Ltd., Tamil Nadu Electricity Board and Orissa Mining Corp. Ltd.

43, Naim Gujarat Mineral Dev. Corp, PIPDCL

44 Utkal-A and Gopalprasad MCL/JSW/ITPL/Jindal Stainless Ltd./
Shyam Metallics Pvt. Ltd.

45, New Patrapara Bhushan Steel Ltd. (Formerly known as Bhushan Steel and Strips Ltd.) and 5 Others.

46, Radhikapur (East) Tata Sponge Iron Ltd., Scaw Industries Pvt. Ltd., SPS Sponge Ltd.

47 Ichapur West Bengal Mineral Development and Trading Corp. Ltd. (WBMDTCL)

48, Kulti WBMDTCL

49, Jaganathpur-A WBMDTCL

50, Jaganathpur-B WBMDTCL

5L Sitarampur WBMDTCL

52. Gourangdih ABC Himachal EMTA Power Ltd. and JSW
Steel Ltd.

53.-54. Moher and Moher Amlori Extn. Sasan Power Ltd.

55. Moitra Jayaswal Neco Ltd.

56, Lohari Usha Martin Ltd.

57 Chitarpur Corporate Ispat Ltd

58, Dumri Neelachal Iron and Steel Ltd. and

Bajrang Ispat Pvt. Ltd.
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Revenue loss due to allocation of coal blocks

4318. SHRI PARSHOTTAM KHODABHAT RUPALA;
SHRI BHARATSINH PRABHATSINH PARMAR:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether investigations have been conducted or are in the process to probe the allegation of revenue losses occurred to Government while allocating coal blocks to private sector companies during the last seven years;
(b) if so, the details of punishments given to involved culprits; and
(c) the action taken by the Ministry to increase the coal production?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of the answer given to part (a) of the question.

(¢) The Government has taken a series of steps to increase coal production including expeditious Environment and Forestry clearances, pursuing with Ministry of Railways for enhancing availability of rail rakes and approaching State Government for necessary assistance in land acquisition and in problems relating to law and order. In addition, a number of steps have been taken by Coal India Limited and 1its subsidiaries for augmenting coal production which include (i) increasing the efficiency of the equipments, regular monitoring, mechanization as programmed and strict supervision of the existing mines and ongoing projects (i1) capacity addition from new and future projects (i1} consistent efforts for resolving issues of environment and forestry clearance, land acquisition and land and order problems.
Coal production target

4819. SHRIMATI T. RATNA BAIL: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to

state:

(a) whether the Mimistry has cited environmental restrictions as the main reason for the downward revision of production targets, from 680 million tones to

554 million tones, in the current year;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the status thereof for the Twelfth Five Year Plan. State-wise especially in Andhra Pradesh?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK
PRAKASHBAPU PATIL): (a) to (b) Due to delay/restriction faced by coal companies

